H.R. No. 136

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The William "Billy" Leo Foundation BBQ Cookoff takes
- 2 place in La Joya each October; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Sanctioned by Champions Barbecue Alliance as one of
- 4 the organization's state championship events, the Billy Leo
- 5 Foundation BBQ Cookoff attracts talented pitmasters from across
- 6 Texas; and
- 7 WHEREAS, These determined competitors put their skills to the
- 8 test as they vie to produce the tastiest entries in several
- 9 different categories; guests have the opportunity to sample a
- 10 variety of savory dishes and to take part in a fun, family-oriented
- 11 get-together; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Texans are noted for their love of barbecue, and the
- 13 Billy Leo Foundation BBQ Cookoff is sure to offer good food and good
- 14 times to everyone in attendance; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 16 Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby commemorate the annual
- 17 William "Billy" Leo Foundation BBQ Cookoff and extend to the
- 18 organizers, contestants, and attendees sincere best wishes for a
- 19 successful and memorable event.

Longoria

H.R. No. 136

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 136 was adopted by the House on September 2, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House